May 2008
CA08101001E For more information visit: www.eaton.com
12-71Series C Molded Case Circuit Breakers
12
15 – 100 Amperes
G-Frame
Product Description
■ All two- and three-pole circuit break-

This information is presented only as an aid to understanding Catalog Numbers.
It is not to be used to build Catalog Numbers for circuit breakers or trip units.
Table 12-121. Circuit Breaker/Frame Catalog Numbering System
� HID suffix only applies to the GHB and GHC 1 pole, 15 – 20 ampere circuit breakers.
GD  3  100  K
Circuit Breaker
Type
GD
GHB
GHC
GHQ
HGHB
HGHC
GHBGFEP
GHCGFEP
Number
of Poles
1 = 1 Pole
2 = 2 Poles
3 = 3 Poles
Trip Amperes
015
020
024
030
035
040
045
050
060
070
080
090
100
Suffix
   K = Molded Case Switch
   D = Ring Type Terminals
   C = Steel Collars
   V = 50°C
J01 = Fungus Proofed
R01 = Shock Tested
F01 = Freeze Tester
HID = High Intensity Discharge �
May 2008
CA08101001E For more information visit: www.eaton.com
12-73Series C Molded Case Circuit Breakers
12
15 – 100 Amperes
G-Frame
Type GD Thermal-Magnetic
Circuit Breakers with
Non-Interchangeable
Trip Units
Typical G-Frame Circuit Breaker
Standards and Certifications
■ UL/CSA.
Product Description
■ Cable in, cable out.
■ Includes mounting hardware and
BMHE.
Product Selection
Table 12-122. Type GD Thermal-Magnetic Circuit Breakers with Non-Interchangeable Trip Units
Type GD Molded Case Switches
Product Selection
Table 12-123. Type GD Molded Case Switches
� Includes line and load steel terminals.
Note: Molded Case Switches may open above 1300 amperes.
Maximum
Continuous
Ampere Rating
at 40°C
480 Vac Maximum, 250 Vdc Includes Binding
Head Screws and Clamps